HB1336/343921/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1336

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 18, strike "Department of Legislative Services and the".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, strike "and"; in line 20, after "(iv)" insert "One representative from Amalgamated Transit Union Local 1300, appointed by the Governor;

- (v) One representative from a transportation trade association, appointed by the Governor;
- (vi) One representative from the business community in the greater Baltimore region, appointed by the Governor; and

<u>(vii)</u>";

in line 21, strike "and"; and in the same line, after "Arundel County," insert "and one individual from Howard County,".

On page 2, in line 14, strike "State" and substitute "<u>Baltimore–Columbia–Towson Metropolitan Statistical Area</u>".